sidwillm@beaufortwestmun.co.za. Enquiries regarding the specifications/ scope of works may be 
directed to Mr. T. Labuschagne at telephone number: 023-414 8123 or 
salomol@beaufortwestmun.co.za from Monday, 08 December 2025. 

A non-refundable fee of R265 (Two Hundred and Sixty Five Rand), is payable for a set of documents. 
The fee must be deposited into the account of the Beaufort West Municipality at NEDBANK, Branch 
Code: 198 765, Account Number 107 428 0318. The reference number for confirmation of payment 
is: SCM 07/2026 and Bid Documents will be made available upon provision of proof of payment.